stopped to make left turns at one intersection does not interfere with traffic movements at 
the adjacent intersections. 

1. On low-volume streets such as access roads to minor collectors or minor collectors to minor 
collectors, the minimum spacing distance is one hundred twenty-five feet (125'); 

2. For minor collectors to major collectors, the minimum spacing distance is two hundred fifty 
feet (250'). 

D. Design Speed: The design of geometric features such as horizontal and vertical alignment 
will depend on the design speed selected for each street.